Athal Arabian Horse Show (C National) H Buroptan Conference of

Arabian Horse Center,

Kuwait

30 Jan 2026, Mares B
Position Horse

1st

2nd

3rd

4th

Name: EL - SCHANEL

Colour: grey
Owner:
ABDULKARIM
ALHAMLAN

Name: AROUB AL
HAMAD

Colour: bay
Owner: SHEIKH
HAMAD KHALED
HAMAD ALSABAH

Name: MINERVA
SBA

Colour: grey
Owner: AHMAD
ALANEZ

Name: DIMASHK
ALKHASHAB
Colour: grey
Owner: Al Nassar
Stud

Arab Horse Organizations

ECAHO

Score Detail

91.5
TYPE [IBE
m 18.5
18 175 18 18 18 18 18
15 155 15 155 155 15 155
20 200 200 20 20 20 20
SWEN 0 0 M MM MA CL AA C7 |
TYPE [EBL
Mw.s 19 195 195 195 19 19.5
18.5 175 18 18 18 18 185
15 15 145 145 15 15 15
20 195 195 195 195 19.5 19.5
SWEE 0 0 M MM MA CL AA C7 |
91.4

[
165
£
195




5th

6th

7th

8th

9th

Name: EFORA KL 91.1
Colour: grey

Owner: Klikowa

Arabians

Name: KENANAH 91
ALSAYED

Colour: grey

Owner: TN Stud

Name: PUTNA DA 90.8
Colour: grey

Owner: AL KAD

STUD

Name: WIEZA 90.7
CZAROW

Colour: bay

Owner: Klikowa

Arabians

Name: MAGIC ANGEL 90.6
Colour: grey

Owner: ABDULAZIZ

AL HADDAD

19.5
o [
;
15.5
¥

TYPE 19.5

m 19.5
¥
14.5
19.5

MOVE QiR

TYPE 19.5
[
BODY 18

LEGS 15.5
MOVE QiR

N 105
B -
;
14.5
19.5

W.O.

14.5
19

19.5
17.5
15
19.5

19
18
14.5
19.5

19.5
18
15

19.5

15.5
19.5

19.5
17.5
15
19.5

19
18.5
14.5
19.5

19
18
14.5
19.5

15.5
19

19.5
17.5
15
19

19
18.5
14.5
19.5

19
18
15
19

15.5
19

19
18
14.5
19

18.5
18
15
20

19
18.5
14.5
19.5

15
19

19.5
18
15
19

19

18

15
19.5

19
18
14.5
19

15
19

19.5
18
15

19.5

19.5
18
15
20

19.5
18
15

19.5



10th

11th

12th

12th

14th

Name: D LAMAR
Colour: chestnut
Owner: Al Ali Stud

89.8

Name: GHAZL
ALKHASHAB
Colour: bay

Owner: Mohammad
Al Abdullah

89.7

Name: SAFARI
AMEERA
Colour: grey
Owner: Ahmad
Alazmi

89.3

Name: SA SONJA
Colour: bay
Owner: EMAD
ALKANDARI

89.3

Name: KATALIYA AL
WAWAN

Colour: grey

Owner: Khaled
Alenezi

88.8

JM. MMM. M.A. C.L. AA.

19 19 19 19 19 19 195
m19.5 19 195 19 19 19 195

BODY 18 175 17.5 18 18 18 18
LEGS 145 145 145 15 145 15 15

MOVE 19 19 19 19 19

185 19

19
19 19
18 18 18 18

19.5 19 19 19 19
17.5 18 18
14 145

145 145 15 15 15

19 19 19 19 195 19 19

TYPE [BE
m 19.5
175 17
15 15

19 18.5 19

17.5 17 175 175 18

14.5 15 145 15 15

19.5 19 19

TYPE

19
[

:leld@e 175 175 175 175 175 17.5 17.5
LEGS 145 145 145 15 15 15 15

18.5 19 19 19 19

MOVE 19 19

TYPE 19
19
18

BODY

LEGS 14.5
(oA 3 18.5




0 Name: SHEIKHA AL No detailed scorecard available
JUMAN
Colour: grey
Owner: AlBariq
Arabians AlBariq
Arabians

Judges

W.O. = A - Mr. William Oppen, AR

J.M. =B - Mrs. Julie Maden, GB

M.M. = C - Dr. Mahmoud Mohsen, EG

M.A. =D - Mr. Mohamed Ahmed Al Ali, AE
C.L. = E - Mr. Chris Lowe, GB

A.A. = F - Mr. Ayed Al Mahhan, KW

C.Z. = H - Mr. Carmelo Zaragoza Giménez, ES



	Athal Arabian Horse Show (C National)
	Judges


