

Athal Arabian Horse Show (C National)



European Conference of
Arab Horse Organizations

E C A H O

Arabian Horse Center,
Kuwait

30 Jan 2026, Mares B

Position	Horse	Score	Detail							
1st	Name: EL - SCHANEL	91.5	W.O.	J.M.	M.M.	M.A.	C.L.	A.A.	C.Z.	
	Colour: grey		TYPE	19	19.5	19.5	19.5	19	19	19.5
	Owner: ABDULKARIM ALHAMLAN		H&N	18.5	19	19	19	18.5	19	19
			BODY	18	17.5	18	18	18	18	18
			LEGS	15	15.5	15	15.5	15.5	15	15.5
			MOVE	20	20	20	20	20	20	20
2nd	Name: AROUB AL HAMAD	91.4	W.O.	J.M.	M.M.	M.A.	C.L.	A.A.	C.Z.	
	Colour: bay		TYPE	20	19.5	19.5	19.5	19.5	19.5	19.5
	Owner: SHEIKH HAMAD KHALED HAMAD ALSABAH		H&N	19.5	19	19.5	19.5	19.5	19	19.5
			BODY	18.5	17.5	18	18	18	18	18.5
			LEGS	15	15	14.5	14.5	15	15	15
			MOVE	20	19.5	19.5	19.5	19.5	19.5	19.5
3rd	Name: MINERVA SBA	91.4	W.O.	J.M.	M.M.	M.A.	C.L.	A.A.	C.Z.	
	Colour: grey		TYPE	19.5	19.5	19.5	19.5	19.5	19.5	19.5
	Owner: AHMAD ALANEZ		H&N	19.5	20	19.5	20	19.5	19.5	20
			BODY	18.5	18	18	18	18.5	18	18
			LEGS	14.5	14.5	15	15	14.5	15	15
			MOVE	19	19.5	19.5	19	19.5	19	19.5
4th	Name: DIMASHK ALKHASHAB	91.4	W.O.	J.M.	M.M.	M.A.	C.L.	A.A.	C.Z.	
	Colour: grey		TYPE	19.5	19.5	19.5	19.5	19	19	19.5
	Owner: Al Nassar Stud		H&N	19	19	19	19	19	19	19
			BODY	18.5	18	18.5	18	18	18.5	18
			LEGS	15	15	15.5	14.5	16	15	15
			MOVE	19.5	19.5	19.5	20	19.5	20	20

5th	Name: EFORA KL Colour: grey Owner: Klikowa Arabians	91.1		W.O.	J.M.	M.M.	M.A.	C.L.	A.A.	C.Z.
			TYPE	19.5	19.5	19.5	19.5	19.5	19	19
			H&N	20	19.5	19.5	20	19.5	19.5	19.5
			BODY	18	17.5	18	18	17.5	18	17.5
			LEGS	15.5	14.5	15.5	15.5	15.5	15	15
			MOVE	19	19	19.5	19	19	19	19
6th	Name: KENANAH ALSAYED Colour: grey Owner: TN Stud	91		W.O.	J.M.	M.M.	M.A.	C.L.	A.A.	C.Z.
			TYPE	19.5	19.5	19.5	19.5	19.5	19.5	19.5
			H&N	19.5	19.5	19.5	19.5	19	19.5	19.5
			BODY	18	17.5	17.5	17.5	18	18	18
			LEGS	14.5	15	15	15	14.5	15	15
			MOVE	19.5	19.5	19.5	19	19	19	19.5
7th	Name: PUTNA DA Colour: grey Owner: AL KAD STUD	90.8		W.O.	J.M.	M.M.	M.A.	C.L.	A.A.	C.Z.
			TYPE	19.5	19	19	19	19	19	19.5
			H&N	19.5	19	19	19	19	19	19
			BODY	18	17.5	18	18	18	18	18
			LEGS	15	16	15	15	16	15	15
			MOVE	19.5	19.5	19.5	19.5	19.5	19.5	19.5
8th	Name: WIEZA CZAROW Colour: bay Owner: Klikowa Arabians	90.7		W.O.	J.M.	M.M.	M.A.	C.L.	A.A.	C.Z.
			TYPE	19.5	19.5	19	19	19	19	19.5
			H&N	19	19	19	19	18.5	19	19.5
			BODY	18	18	18.5	18.5	18	18	18
			LEGS	15.5	14.5	14.5	14.5	15	15	15
			MOVE	19.5	19.5	19.5	19.5	20	19.5	20
9th	Name: MAGIC ANGEL Colour: grey Owner: ABDULAZIZ AL HADDAD	90.6		W.O.	J.M.	M.M.	M.A.	C.L.	A.A.	C.Z.
			TYPE	19.5	19.5	19.5	19	19.5	19	19.5
			H&N	19	19.5	19	19	19	19	19.5
			BODY	18	18	18	18	18.5	18	18
			LEGS	14.5	15	14.5	15	14.5	14.5	15
			MOVE	19.5	19.5	19.5	19	19.5	19	19.5

10th	Name: D LAMAR Colour: chestnut Owner: Al Ali Stud	89.8	W.O.	J.M.	M.M.	M.A.	C.L.	A.A.	C.Z.	
			TYPE	19	19	19	19	19	19	19.5
			H&N	19.5	19	19.5	19	19	19	19.5
			BODY	18	17.5	17.5	18	18	18	18
			LEGS	14.5	14.5	14.5	15	14.5	15	15
			MOVE	19	19	19	19	19	18.5	19
11th	Name: GHAZL ALKHASHAB Colour: bay Owner: Mohammad Al Abdullah	89.7	W.O.	J.M.	M.M.	M.A.	C.L.	A.A.	C.Z.	
			TYPE	19	19	19	19	19	19	19
			H&N	19	19	19.5	19	19	19	19
			BODY	18	18	18	18	17.5	18	18
			LEGS	14	14.5	14.5	14.5	15	15	15
			MOVE	19	19	19	19	19.5	19	19
12th	Name: SAFARI AMEERA Colour: grey Owner: Ahmad Alazmi	89.3	W.O.	J.M.	M.M.	M.A.	C.L.	A.A.	C.Z.	
			TYPE	19	19	19	19	19	19	19
			H&N	19.5	19	19	19	19	18.5	19
			BODY	17.5	17	17.5	17	17.5	17.5	18
			LEGS	15	15	14.5	15	14.5	15	15
			MOVE	19	19	18.5	19	19.5	19	19
12th	Name: SA SONJA Colour: bay Owner: EMAD ALKANDARI	89.3	W.O.	J.M.	M.M.	M.A.	C.L.	A.A.	C.Z.	
			TYPE	19	19	19	19	19	19	19
			H&N	19	19	19	19	19	19	19
			BODY	17.5	17.5	17.5	17.5	17.5	17.5	17.5
			LEGS	14.5	14.5	14.5	15	15	15	15
			MOVE	19	19	18.5	19	19	19	19
14th	Name: KATALIYA AL WAWAN Colour: grey Owner: Khaled Alenezi	88.8	W.O.	J.M.	M.M.	M.A.	C.L.	A.A.	C.Z.	
			TYPE	19	19	19	19	19	19	18.5
			H&N	19	19	19	19	19	19	19
			BODY	18	17.5	17.5	17.5	17.5	17.5	17.5
			LEGS	14.5	14.5	14	14	15.5	15	15
			MOVE	18.5	18.5	18.5	19	19	19	18.5

0 Name: **SHEIKHA AL JUMAN** No detailed scorecard available
Colour: **grey**
Owner: **AlBariq Arabians AlBariq Arabians**

Judges

- W.O.** 🇺🇸 William Oppen, AR
- J.M.** 🇬🇧 Julie Maden, GB
- M.M.** 🇪🇬 Mahmoud Mohsen, EG
- M.A.** 🇦🇪 Mohamed Ahmed Al Ali, AE
- C.L.** 🇬🇧 Christopher Lowe, GB
- A.A.** 🇰🇼 Ayed Al Mahhan, KW
- C.Z.** 🇪🇸 Carmelo Zaragoza Giménez, ES